

Notice about Enforcement of Negative Content Inspection

Simply Speaking:

Recently, our school has enforced its rules inspection, especially behaviours on the Internet.

I will also rigorously check negative content on Ken's Study Journey website and services.

If you repeatedly send negative content on my services after reminders/warnings, I may report it to schools and/or authorities.

Dear students, teachers, and visitors,

Recently, our school has enforced its inspection on the general rules and disciplines, especially Internet content published and behaviours by students.

In order to eliminate negative impacts on my website and Ken's Study Journey services, I will implement equivalent measures on it.

From now on, I will rigorously check violations of the following parts of my Terms of Service:

15. Prohibited Content

Negative Content:

1. Content that can damage the reputations of me, my school, my extra curriculum institutes, etc.;
6. Laugh at or scold others;
7. Negatively comment on other's weaknesses;
8. Profanity, obscene or school bullying languages;

16. Prohibited Actions

1. Hack into or destroy my website, systems, or servers illegally;
2. Circumvent my server's security controls and gain access or permissions illegally, including but not limited to password brute-force cracking, (D)DoS, SSH, XSS and SQL injection;
10. Send phishing emails using my personal brand to my users;
11. Spread rumours about me, my website and resources with harmful effects;
12. Impersonate me and use my identity, including but not limited to my name, head image, email address, and username, to create accounts or post content on other third-party websites and platforms;

I also prohibit other forms of abuse listed in Sections 15 and 16 in my Terms of Service.

Your content/comment, against the rules, will be rejected and I will give you a reminder for the first time.



(Sample) Your Comment on Ken's Study Journey Website has been Rejected

Dear (Reader's Name),

I am sorry to inform you that your comment on Ken's Study Journey website has been rejected.

It may not be obeying with my [Terms of Service](#) and/or some relevant laws, so your comment cannot be displayed on my website.

But don't worry! You can correct your comment and send it again according to my suggestions.

Article: [My A Level Exam Tips 2022 | How do I Plan and Prepare for the Exams?](#)

Your Comment:

"Ha ha! I have got an A* in Computer Science (9618), but you only got an A."

Reasons:

You are negatively commenting other's weaknesses and laughing at them, which may exert unnecessary burden on others.

This comment may be potentially negatively affecting other's mood, so it cannot be displayed on my website.

This violated the Article 15 => My Prohibited Content => Negative Content => 6 and 7 on my Terms of Service (kenstudyjourney.com/tos/full).

For second-time publishing or using false/non-existent email addresses, I may give criticism and education, or a warning, depending on the severity.

I reserve the right to **notify schools and/or authorities** for repeated violations after reminders and/or warnings and without any corrections.

Across 2022, I have received a large number of spam and negative comments, some of which used false/non-existent identities, from a school's IP address. Other study-related websites also have been affected.

This misbehaviour has been stopped after my criticism and education.

This school has been restricted from accessing certain foreign websites by the ISP (TCP packets dropped among ISP routers). The school then changed its IP address.

I hope students can use the Internet and study resources properly, including other websites and services. Please supervise together and report to me if you discover such misbehaviours.

Ken's Study Journey

28 March 2023

www.kenstudyjourney.com, ken@kenstudyjourney.com

Caution

The Internet is also administrated by local laws and regulations. Be mindful of your actions on the Internet.

Every Internet service records an activity log and keeps it for at least 6 months. The log can be investigated, at any time, in case of any issues.

You can assume and imagine that web servers have infinite large storage space.

My Tip

Double-check your content/answer and correct your errors before you click the "Send", "Post", etc. buttons on any Internet service.

This is similar to checking your answers in an exam before submitting your question papers.

Did you Know?

According to Section 21 (iii and iv) of the China Internet Security Act, Internet service providers (websites) must record activity logs and keep it for at least 6 months and implement data backup and encryption methods.

The logs include the activity time, user's IP addresses and ports, which are usually used for the investigation of sources in case of an incident.